TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TXU Corp.		10/10/2007	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Energy Future Holdings Corp.
Street Address:	1601 Bryan Street
City:	Dallas
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75201
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2532439	TXU

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)344-7999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-788-8523

Email: HWRITM@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: Edward T. White
Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 2: Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88826.474002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward T. White
Signature:	/Edward T. White/
Date:	01/22/2008

TRADEMARK

900097048 REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0782

Total Attachments: 9
source=Name Change - TXU#page1.tif
source=Name Change - TXU#page2.tif
source=Name Change - TXU#page3.tif
source=Name Change - TXU#page4.tif
source=Name Change - TXU#page5.tif
source=Name Change - TXU#page6.tif
source=Name Change - TXU#page7.tif
source=Name Change - TXU#page8.tif
source=Name Change - TXU#page8.tif
source=Name Change - TXU#page9.tif

Form 414 (Revised 01/06)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



Restated Certificate of Formation With New Amendments

This space reserved for office use.

In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 10 2007

Corporations Section

The name of the filing entity is:	
TXU Corp.	
State the name of the entity as currently shown in the of the entity, state the old name and not the new name	records of the secretary of state. If the amendment changes the name
The filing entity is a: (Select the appropriate entity ty	vpe below.)
☐ For-profit Corporation	Professional Corporation
Nonprofit Corporation	Professional Limited Liability Company
Cooperative Association	Professional Association
Limited Liability Company	Limited Partnership
The file number issued to the filing entity by The date of formation of the filing entity is:	
	ikes new amendments to the certificate of formation. erence or description of each added, altered, or deleted
The entity name has been amended.	
☐ The registered agent name or registered	office address has changed.
☐ The purpose of the entity has been amen	ded.
The period of duration of the entity has b	peen amended.
A general partner has withdrawn or been	

7

Form 414

Other changes. The certificate of formation has been amended as follows:
Add Each of the following provisions is added to the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of each added provision is set forth below. The full text of each added provision is contained in the amended and restated certificate of formation attached hereto. Corporate opportunity provisions; stock split.
Alter The following identified provisions of the certificate of formation are amended. The full
text of each amended provision is contained in the amended and restated certificate of formation attached hereto.
Name of entity; increase of authorized shares; change registered office; name additional directors.
Delete Each of the provisions identified below are deleted from the certificate of formation.
Each new amendment has been made in accordance with the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code. The amendments to the certificate of formation and the restated certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Code and by the governing documents of the entity

The restated certificate of formation, which is attached to this form, accurately states the text of the certificate of formation being restated and each amendment to the certificate of formation being restated that is in effect, and as further amended by the restated certificate of formation. The attached restated certificate of formation does not contain any other change in the certificate of formation being restated except for the information permitted to be omitted by the provisions of the Texas Business Organizations Code applicable to the filing entity.

Form 414

ð

and the second of the second o	The second secon
A. Main This document becomes effective when	the document is filed by the secretary of state.
B. This document becomes effective at a la	ter date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date	is:
_	urrence of the future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90th day after the date of	signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the docu	ment to take effect in the manner described below:
	The state of the s
	the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a
materially false or fraudulent instrument.	
Date: October 10, 2007	\sim Λ
	7
	Executive Vice President and General Coursel
	Signature and title of authorized person(s) (see instructions)

Attach the text of the amended and restated certificate of formation to the completed statement form. Identify the attachment as "Restated Certificate of Formation of [Name of Entity]."

RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ENERGY FUTURE HOLDINGS CORP.

ARTICLE I.

The name of the corporation is Energy Future Holdings Corp. (the "Corporation").

ARTICLE II.

The Corporation is a for-profit corporation.

ARTICLE III.

The purposes for which the Corporation is formed are all lawful purposes for which for-profit corporations may be formed under the Texas Business Organizations Code (the "TBOC").

ARTICLE IV.

The street address of the registered office of the Corporation is 350 North St. Paul Street, Dallas, Texas 75201, and the name of its registered agent at such address is CT Corporation System.

ARTICLE V.

The number of directors currently constituting the board of directors is fourteen, and the names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors until the next annual meeting of shareholders or until their successors are elected and qualified are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	Address
David Bonderman	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
Donald L. Evans	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
Steven Feldman	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
Frederick M. Goltz	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
James R. Huffines	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
Scott Lebovitz	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
Jeffrey Liaw	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
Marc S. Lipschultz	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
Michael MacDougall	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
Lyndon L. Olson	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
Kenneth Pontarelli	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
William K. Reilly	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
Jonathan D. Smidt	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201
Kneeland Youngblood	1601 Bryan St., Dallas, Texas 75201

ARTICLE VI.

- 1. Authorized Capital. The Corporation is authorized to issue one class of stock to be designated "Common Stock," without par value. The total number of shares which the Corporation is authorized to issue is 2,000,000,000.
- 2. Stock Split. Effective as of the effectiveness of this Restated Certificate of Formation pursuant to Section 3.063(c) of the TBOC (the "Effective Time"), and without any further action on the part of the Corporation or its shareholders, each share of Common Stock issued and outstanding at such time shall be and hereby is automatically reclassified, changed and converted into 1,660,000 shares of Common Stock without any action by the holder thereof. Such reclassification, change and conversion shall not change the par value of the Common Stock.

ARTICLE VII.

Any action required by the TBOC to be taken at any annual or special meeting of shareholders, or any action which may be taken at any annual or special meeting of shareholders, may be taken without a meeting, without prior notice, and without a vote, if a consent or consents in writing, setting forth the action so taken, shall be signed by the holders of shares having not less than the minimum number of votes that would be necessary to take such action at a meeting at which the holders of all shares entitled to vote on the action were present and voted. Prompt notice of the taking of any action by shareholders without a meeting by less than unanimous written consent shall be given to those shareholders who did not consent in writing to the taking of such action.

ARTICLE VIII.

No shareholder shall have any preemptive right to acquire any proportional amounts of the Corporation's unissued or treasury shares on the decision of the board of directors to issue such shares.

ARTICLE IX.

Right to Indemnification. Subject to the limitations and conditions as provided in this Article IX, each person who was or is made a party or is threatened to be made a party to or is involved in any threatened, pending or completed action or other proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative, arbitrative or investigative, or any appeal in such a proceeding or any inquiry or investigation that could lead to such a proceeding (hereinafter a "proceeding"), by reason of the fact that he or she, or a person of whom he or she is the legal representative, is or was a director or officer of the Corporation or while a director or officer of the Corporation is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, partner, venturer, proprietor, trustee, employee, agent, or similar functionary of another foreign or domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership, joint venture, sole proprietorship, trust, employee benefit plan or other enterprise shall be indemnified by the Corporation to the fullest extent permitted by the TBOC, as the same exists or may hereafter be amended against judgments, penalties (including excise and similar taxes and punitive damages), fines, settlements and reasonable expenses (including, without limitation, attorneys' fees) actually incurred by such person in connection with such proceeding, and indemnification under this Article IX shall continue as to a person who has ceased to serve in the capacity which initially entitled such person to indemnity hereunder. The rights granted pursuant to this Article IX shall be deemed contract rights, and no amendment, modification or repeal of this Article IX shall have the effect of limiting or denying any such rights with respect to actions taken or proceedings arising prior to any such amendment, modification or repeal. It is expressly acknowledged that the indemnification provided in this Article IX could involve indemnification for negligence or under theories of strict liability.

Houston 3399635v.1

- 2. Advancement of Expenses. The right to indemnification conferred in this Article IX shall include the right to be paid or reimbursed by the Corporation the reasonable expenses incurred by a person of the type entitled to be indemnified above who was, is or is threatened to be made a named defendant or respondent in a proceeding in advance of the final disposition of the proceeding and without any determination as to the person's ultimate entitlement to indemnification; provided, however, that the payment of such expenses incurred by any such person in advance of the final disposition of a proceeding shall be made only upon delivery to the Corporation of a written affirmation by such indemnified person of his or her good faith belief that he or she has met the standard of conduct necessary for indemnification under this Article IX and a written undertaking, by or on behalf of such person, to repay all amounts so advanced if it shall ultimately be determined that such indemnified person is not entitled to be indemnified under this Article IX or if such indemnification is prohibited by applicable law.
- 3. Indemnification of Employees and Agents. The Corporation, by adoption of a resolution by the board of directors or a duly appointed committee of the board of directors, may indemnify and advance expenses to an employee or agent of the Corporation to the same extent and subject to the same conditions under which it may indemnify and advance expenses to directors and officers under this Article IX; and the Corporation, by adoption of a resolution by the board of directors or a duly appointed committee of the board of directors, may indemnify and advance expenses to persons who are not or were not directors, officers, employees or agents of the Corporation but who are or were serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, manager, member, partner, venturer, proprietor, trustee, employee, agent or similar functionary of another foreign or domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership, joint venture, sole proprietorship, trust, employee benefit plan or other enterprise against any liability asserted against him or her and incurred by him or her in such a capacity or arising out of his or her status as such a person to the same extent that it may indemnify and advance expenses to directors and officers under this Article IX.
- 4. Appearance as a Witness. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Article IX, the Corporation may pay or reimburse expenses incurred by a director, officer, employee, agent or other person in connection with his or her appearance as a witness or other participation in a proceeding at a time when he or she is not a named defendant or respondent in the proceeding.
- 5. Nonexclusivity of Rights. The right to indemnification and the advancement and payment of expenses conferred in this Article IX shall not be exclusive of any other right which a director or officer or other person indemnified pursuant to this Article IX may have or hereafter acquire under any law (common or statutory), provision of this certificate of formation or the bylaws of the Corporation, agreement, vote of shareholders or disinterested directors or otherwise.
- 6. Insurance. The Corporation may purchase, procure, establish and maintain, at its expense, insurance or another arrangement to indemnify or hold harmless, to protect itself and any person who is or was serving as a director, officer, employee or agent of the Corporation or is or was serving at the request of the Corporation as a director, officer, manager, member, partner, venturer, proprietor, trustee, employee, agent or similar functionary of another foreign or domestic corporation, limited liability company, partnership, joint venture, proprietorship, employee benefit plan, trust or other enterprise against any expense, liability or loss, whether or not the Corporation would have the power to indemnify such person against such expense, liability or loss under this Article IX.
- 7. Savings Clause. If this Article IX or any portion hereof shall be invalidated on any ground by any court of competent jurisdiction, then the Corporation shall nevertheless indemnify and hold harmless each director, officer or any other person indemnified pursuant to this Article IX as to costs, charges and expenses (including attorneys' fees), judgments, fines and amounts paid in settlement with

respect to any action, suit or proceeding, whether civil, criminal, administrative or investigative to the full extent permitted by any applicable portion of this Article IX that shall not have been invalidated and to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law.

For purposes of this Article IX, the term "Corporation" shall include any predecessor of the Corporation and any constituent corporation (including any constituent of a constituent) absorbed by the Corporation in a consolidation or merger; the term "other enterprise" shall include any corporation, limited liability company, partnership, joint venture, trust or employee benefit plan; service "at the request of the Corporation" shall include service as a director, officer, manager, member or employee of the Corporation which imposes duties on, or involves services by, such director, officer, manager, member or employee with respect to an employee benefit plan, its participants or beneficiaries; any excise taxes assessed on a person with respect to an employee benefit plan shall be deemed to be indemnifiable expenses; and action by a person with respect to an employee benefit plan which such person reasonably believes to be in the interest of the participants and beneficiaries of such plan shall be deemed to be action not opposed to the best interests of the Corporation.

ARTICLE X.

A director of the Corporation shall not be liable to the Corporation or its shareholders for monetary damages for any act or omission in the director's capacity as a director, except that this provision does not eliminate or limit the liability of a director to the extent the director is found liable under applicable law for:

- (a) a breach of the director's duty of loyalty to the Corporation or its shareholders;
- (b) an act or omission not in good faith that constitutes a breach of duty of the director to the Corporation or that involves intentional misconduct or a knowing violation of the law;
- (c) a transaction from which the director received an improper benefit, regardless of whether the benefit resulted from an action taken within the scope of the director's duties; or
- (d) an act or omission for which the liability of the director is expressly provided for by an applicable statute.

If the TBOC is amended to authorize action further eliminating or limiting the personal liability of directors, then the liability of a director of the Corporation shall be eliminated or limited to the fullest extent permitted by the TBOC as so amended. Any repeal or modification of this Article X shall not adversely affect any right of protection of a director of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

ARTICLE XI.

The bylaws of the Corporation may be altered, changed or amended as provided by statute, or at any meeting of the board of directors by affirmative vote of a majority of all of the directors.

ARTICLE XII.

A. Certain Definitions. For purposes of this Article XII, (i) "Affiliate" of any Person shall include any principal, member, director, partner, shareholder, officer, employee or other representative of any Person that, directly or indirectly, is controlled by such Person, controls such Person or is under common control with such Person (other than the Corporation and any entity that is controlled by the Corporation) or any

4

Houston 3399635v.1

Person that, directly or indirectly, is controlled by such Person, controls such Person or is under common control with such Person, (ii) "Person" shall mean any individual, corporation, general or limited partnership, limited liability company, joint venture, trust, association or any other entity and (iii) "Sponsor-Affiliates" shall mean Kohlberg Kravis Roberts & Co. L.P., TPG Capital, L.P., Goldman, Sachs & Co. and each of their respective Affiliates.

- Certain Activities. In anticipation of the benefits to be derived by the Corporation through its В. continued contractual, corporate and business relationships with the Sponsor-Affiliates and in anticipation and recognition that (i) certain directors, principals, officers, employees and/or other representatives of Sponsors-Affiliates may serve as directors or officers of the Corporation, (ii) the Sponsor-Affiliates may now engage and may continue to engage in the same or similar activities or related lines of business as those in which the Corporation, directly or indirectly, may engage and/or other business activities that overlap with or compete with those in which the Corporation, directly or indirectly, may engage, and (iii) members of the Board of Directors who are not employees of the Corporation ("Non-Employee Directors") and their respective Affiliates may now engage and may continue to engage in the same or similar activities or related lines of business as those in which the Corporation, directly or indirectly, may engage and/or other business activities that overlap with or compete with those in which the Corporation, directly or indirectly, may engage, the provisions of this Article XII are set forth to define the circumstances in which the fiduciary duties of the Non-Employee Directors and the Sponsor-Affiliates would not be breached even if certain classes or categories of business opportunities are alleged to have been usurped by one or more of the Sponsor-Affiliates, the Non-Employee Directors or their respective Affiliates.
- Certain Transactions. None of (i) any Sponsor-Affiliate or (ii) any Non-Employee Director or his C. or her Affiliates (any such Person identified in clause (i) or (ii), an "Identified Person") shall be in breach of a fiduciary duty for failing to refrain from directly or indirectly (A) engaging in a corporate opportunity in the same or similar business activities or lines of business in which the Corporation or any of its Affiliates has a reasonable expectancy interest or property right or (B) otherwise competing with the Corporation. For the avoidance of doubt, to the extent that any purchase, sale or other transaction by any Identified Person involving any securities or indebtedness of the Corporation or any of its Affiliates (or involving any hedge, swap, derivative or other instrument relating to or in respect of any of the foregoing securities or indebtedness) may deemed to be a corporate opportunity or to be in competition with the Corporation, the Identified Persons shall be fully protected by the foregoing provisions of this Article XII in pursuing such purchase, sale or other transaction or in taking any other action in respect of or affecting such securities, indebtedness or other instrument. The Corporation hereby renounces any reasonable expectancy interest or property right in any business opportunity which may be a corporate opportunity for both an Identified Person and the Corporation or any of its Affiliates, except as provided in paragraph D of this Article XII. In the event that any Identified Person acquires knowledge of a potential transaction or other business opportunity which may be a corporate opportunity for itself, himself or herself and the Corporation or any of its Affiliates, such Identified Person would not be in breach of a fiduciary duty for failing to communicate or offer such transaction or other business opportunity to the Corporation or any of its Affiliates. To the fullest extent permitted by law, no Identified Person can be held individually liable to the Corporation or its stockholders or creditors for any damages as a result of engaging in any of activities permitted pursuant to this paragraph C.
- D. Usurping Certain Corporate Opportunities Are Breaches of Fiduciary Duty. The Corporation does not renounce its expectancy interest or property right in any corporate opportunity offered to any Non-Employee Director (including any Non-Employee Director who serves as an officer of the Corporation) if such opportunity is expressly offered to such person solely in his or her capacity as a director or officer of the Corporation and the provisions of paragraph C of Article XII shall not apply to any such corporate opportunity.

Houston 3399635v.1

E. Exclusion. In addition to and without limiting the foregoing provisions of this Article XII, a corporate opportunity shall not be deemed to be a potential corporate opportunity for the Corporation if the Corporation is not financially capable or contractually permitted or legally able to undertake it, or if it is, from its nature, not in the line of the Corporation's business or is of no practical advantage to it or it is one in which the Corporation has no reasonable expectancy interest of property right.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by the law for a

submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.

Date: October 10, 2007

Name: DAVID P. P.

Title: Executive Vice Peridon and

Frenchi Communica

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003701 FRAME: 0792

RECORDED: 01/22/2008